

**The State of H.P. and another vs. Govt. & Semi Govt.
Driver & Cleaner Federation & Others**

LPA No.147 of 2026

25.05.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

List before a Bench, of which, one of us, (Mr. Justice Ajay Mohan Goel, J.), is not a member.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 25, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**