

Item No. D-33

**The State of Himachal Pradesh and another Vs.
Govt. and Semi Govt. Driver and Cleaner
Federation and others.**

LPA No. 147 of 2026.

16.06.2026

Present: Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the
appellants.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, has put in
appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Now, to come up for consideration on **29.07.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 16, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)