

**The State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr. Vs. Govt. & Semi
Govt. Driver and Cleaner Federation and Ors.**

LPA No. 147 of 2026

[Item D-28]
01.09.2026

Present: Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for
the appellants-State.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the
respondents.

To come up for consideration on **28.10.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Chirag Bhanu Singh)
Judge

September 01, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez/Manish)